
Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082 Registered to FLNS 08.12.2025 16:54 - Page 1

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 10 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
06.12.2025 - 12:02 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Prospect

1. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.57 353 33.50 41.07
2. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.42 341 34.91 40.51
3. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.34 316 35.85 41.49
4. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.81 310 35.83 41.98

SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:17.81 310 36.43 41.38
6. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:18.70 300 35.24 43.46
7. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:24.20 245 37.56 46.64
8. HESSEL Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.32 227 37.77 48.55
9. KOEUNE Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.61 225 39.37 47.24

DSQ MERCHE Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
G3 - Did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 12:07)

Jeunes

1. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:15.02 346 35.41 39.61
2. NAPPEZ Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.79 323 35.82 40.97
3. LAFALIZE Julia 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:20.23 283 38.38 41.85
4. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.09 274 36.08 45.01
5. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:22.15 264 36.69 45.46

Juniors

1. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.31 502 31.54 34.77
2. LEONARD Leni 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:08.14 462 32.14 36.00
3. WINDISCH Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.79 379 33.35 39.44
4. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:14.35 356 34.56 39.79
5. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.93 309 34.92 43.01

WDR MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg

Open

1. SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.62 518 31.14 34.48
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.31 502 31.54 34.77
3. LEONARD Leni 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:08.14 462 32.14 36.00
4. BOHLER Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.96 427 32.65 37.31
5. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:10.02 426 31.99 38.03
6. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:10.30 421 32.46 37.84
7. WIRTH Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:10.74 413 33.04 37.70
8. HEILIGER Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.73 380 33.63 39.10
9. WINDISCH Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.79 379 33.35 39.44

10. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:14.35 356 34.56 39.79
11. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.57 353 33.50 41.07
12. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:15.02 346 35.41 39.61
13. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.42 341 34.91 40.51
14. NAPPEZ Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.79 323 35.82 40.97
15. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.34 316 35.85 41.49
16. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.81 310 35.83 41.98
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 10, Women, 100m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

16. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:17.81 310 36.43 41.38
18. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.93 309 34.92 43.01
19. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:18.70 300 35.24 43.46
20. LAFALIZE Julia 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:20.23 283 38.38 41.85
21. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.09 274 36.08 45.01
22. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:22.15 264 36.69 45.46
23. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:24.20 245 37.56 46.64
24. HESSEL Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.32 227 37.77 48.55
25. KOEUNE Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.61 225 39.37 47.24

DSQ MERCHE Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
G3 - Did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 12:07)

WDR ALBERS Emely 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg


